
Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Screwfix.Com 01/01/2024 12061160 99.99 Equipment purchase for FPG approved by RP Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Canvey Island 01/01/2024 12061160 2.60 seeds for volunteer allotment group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/01/2024 12061160 1.59 IH lunch. CIN visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/01/2024 12061160 2.59 IH lunch. CIN visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/01/2024 12061160 7.80 MG- looked after visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Edf Energy-Dom 01/01/2024 12061160 10.00 Electricity top up for client returning to property, receipt missing, email from procurement team at * Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Ppoint_*woolpack News Ltd 01/01/2024 12061160 24.31 food and supplied for client due to their lack of benefits currently Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Screwfix.Com 01/01/2024 12061160 99.99 Equipment for FPG approved by RP - dupicate order Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/01/2024 12061160 5.25 Cold drink for KS- CIN visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 01/01/2024 12061160 5.69 SG CIN visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sportsdirect 297 01/01/2024 12061160 55.99 Clothing for MG- looked after. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Adobe Systems Software 01/01/2024 12061160 28.30 Adobe instructional design software BM Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk Du852zxtk2 01/01/2024 12061160 400.00 Targeted paid Facebook and Instagram advertising to raise awareness and drive prospective foster car * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Google Ads2830285278 01/01/2024 12061160 133.05 Google advertising to drive prospective foster carer enquiries Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Lyreco UK Limited 02/01/2024 12061160 20.83 Stickers required for specials, recorded and international for postroom for all of SCC post outgoing Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Vyond-Goanimate,inc. 02/01/2024 12061160 529.98 Vyond Premium Annual Subscription Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Station Convenience 02/01/2024 12061160 1.50 Lunch YP.RM. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Station Convenience 02/01/2024 12061160 1.94 Lunch YP.RM. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 P Southend Central Sst 02/01/2024 12061160 45.85 Weekly travel card to enable YP to attend YJS appointments. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Hmcts-Essex061 02/01/2024 12061160 172.00 Court fines for MG- looked after child. Agreed by SM. Fines (9222)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Ryman.Co.Uk 02/01/2024 12061160 23.93 wall planner for 2024 Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 02/01/2024 12061160 29.99 Key belt organizer for civic Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 02/01/2024 12061160 180.00 bottled water for stock Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/01/2024 12061160 23.97 bulk buy black sacks for friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 B&q Marketplace 02/01/2024 12061160 350.10 Toilet seats for stock that are for the civic tower toilets Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 02/01/2024 12061160 46.33 shopping for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Essex Bearings 02/01/2024 12061160 95.52 This purchase is to supply bearings for use in the Parks mower repair workshop Metal Service Centers (5051)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Mailchimp 02/01/2024 12061160 20.98 Mailchimp for museums newsletter Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant (5818)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Shopify* 211011588 03/01/2024 12061160 283.49 Annual charge for use of Shopify software, As Shopify is based in the US, there is no eligible VAT. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 03/01/2024 12061160 15.88 Diaries for Parks Management Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Sksigns.Co.Uk 03/01/2024 12061160 120.74 Sponsored Roundabout Signs Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Safety Gloves 03/01/2024 12061160 148.96 Materials for use in collections work and work with volunteers. Code to LCEP grant award 2023 Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 1217 03/01/2024 12061160 4.41 Lunch YP.HP. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 1217 03/01/2024 12061160 10.17 Lunch YP.HP. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 03/01/2024 12061160 5.25 CS cold drink during visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 03/01/2024 12061160 5.90 CH - looked after visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 03/01/2024 12061160 4.08 CH - looked after visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Dvla Driver Online 03/01/2024 12061160 34.00 ID application for SG- CIN. No receipt was sent, this is the only confirmation email. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 03/01/2024 12061160 79.10 Train fare for Person with LD to attend court hearing in Leeds Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 03/01/2024 12061160 14.01 electrical insulation tape for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 03/01/2024 12061160 21.98 Replacement key organizer for civic keys Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 03/01/2024 12061160 247.83 15mm ball valves for civic stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7180 Stratton Opticians 03/01/2024 12061160 349.00 Provision of specialist glassed under Access to Work grant funding process for employee Opticians (8043)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Screwfix Dir Ltd 03/01/2024 12061160 54.99 Replacement soldering iron, for soldering 12v lighting cable inside display cabinets at central mus * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 03/01/2024 12061160 7.49 AIPT final contact with HD. KFC purchased for lunch after AIPT activity. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amzn Digital 03/01/2024 12061160 54.12 Microsoft 365 12 month subscription purchased for KCH - full invoice unavailable from Amazon Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 03/01/2024 12061160 8.50 stationery for consultation Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Anglia Battery And Fil 03/01/2024 12061160 190.50 This purchase is to supply machine parts & sundries to the Parks mower repair workshop. Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Amznmktplace 03/01/2024 12061160 24.00 Equipment purchase for Public Health Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 03/01/2024 12061160 72.95 Community Safety patrol boots for officer Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sainsburys S/Mkts 03/01/2024 12061160 5.80 Refreshments for training session, held three times a year. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sainsburys S/Mkts 03/01/2024 12061160 3.40 Refreshments for training session, held three times a year. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 04/01/2024 12061160 4.89 breakfast bought for OP due to getting him up for school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 04/01/2024 12061160 6.51 food bought for ZP who is currently sofa surfing and not getting UC. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/01/2024 12061160 34.07 bulk cleaning supplies summercourt family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 04/01/2024 12061160 72.08 Rent top up payment for client moving from B&B placement into SEH property, client being supported t * Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 04/01/2024 12061160 2.23 shopping for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Https Www Redstoneuk Com 04/01/2024 12061160 42.48 This purchase is to supply machine tyres & inner tubes for use in the Parks mower repair workshop Automotive Tire Stores (5532)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 04/01/2024 12061160 90.00 Community Safety patrol boots for officer Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 The Reading Agency 04/01/2024 12061160 36.00 Items for Chatterbooks book group at Library Typesetting/Plate Making Etc (2791)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Range 04/01/2024 12061160 29.98 For use on the Pier Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Screwfix Dir Ltd 05/01/2024 12061160 -99.99 Credit Voucher Screwfix Dir Ltd - ordered in error for FPG Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 One Stop 1170 05/01/2024 12061160 10.00 RM.Phone credit for young person to keep in contact with YJS. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 1217 05/01/2024 12061160 3.92 Lunch with YP.RM.YP had not eaten since the previous evening. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 1217 05/01/2024 12061160 12.45 Lunch with YP.RM.YP had not eaten since the previous evening. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 05/01/2024 12061160 1.96 Visit with JH- CIN. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 05/01/2024 12061160 3.83 Visit with JH- CIN. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5021 Travelodge Gb0000 05/01/2024 12061160 271.27 This hotel was booked and for Catchment to Coast and cancelled owing to illness- please see refunds * Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sumup *southend Pier Mus 05/01/2024 12061160 70.00 Dvds for sale in the Visitor Information Centre. Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 05/01/2024 12061160 64.92 Drinks to be sold in libraries Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Power Hygne & Saf 05/01/2024 12061160 12.85 Replacement hoover filter bags for Central Museum and Beecroft Art Gallery. Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Power Hygne & Saf 05/01/2024 12061160 39.24 Cleaning supplies for the museums. Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Power Hygne & Saf 05/01/2024 12061160 40.78 Bin bags for all 4 museum building. Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Power Hygne & Saf 05/01/2024 12061160 98.45 Cleaning supplies and batteries for the museum interactive remotes. Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 05/01/2024 12061160 53.50 Passport application JC Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/01/2024 12061160 16.07 bulk buy cleaning supplies for summercourt fc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/01/2024 12061160 63.00 bulk buy project folders for all groups with giveaways up to end of march Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/01/2024 12061160 284.19 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 01/24 Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Hatchprint.Co.Uk 05/01/2024 12061160 178.00 Print for S for Southend exhibition Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 05/01/2024 12061160 17.80 Milk for Priory VC cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Cafe Royal Books 05/01/2024 12061160 88.40 Books for sale in Beecroft shop Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Art File 05/01/2024 12061160 262.67 Cards for sale in museum shops Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 P Westcliff Sst 05/01/2024 12061160 11.40 Return train ticket Westcliff to Basildon to attend Basildon Crown Court to apply for a court order * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 05/01/2024 12061160 11.82 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 05/01/2024 12061160 17.98 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 06/01/2024 12061160 29.88 Materials purchased for FPG Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 06/01/2024 12061160 2.48 Stationary Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 06/01/2024 12061160 5.95 Stationary Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 06/01/2024 12061160 26.97 Stationary Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Paj-Gps 06/01/2024 12061160 4.99 Tracker subscription/ safeguarding - older adult Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Edinburgh Airport 06/01/2024 12061160 39.99 RT parking 09-01-24 - 10-01-24 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Edinburgh Airport 06/01/2024 12061160 -48.44 Credit Voucher Edinburgh Airport Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 P Southend Central Sst 07/01/2024 12061160 112.60 Statutory visit to Wales to visit - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA. Please see LCS stat visit dated 8th Jan 2024 * Passenger Railways (4112)
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Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 07/01/2024 12061160 16.20 this is a Barclaycard payment Error payment has been made to the city councils bank account to rect * Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 07/01/2024 12061160 9.00 health and safety wall chart Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 07/01/2024 12061160 38.99 frames from crematorium certificates Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia Rail 07/01/2024 12061160 7.50 RT train travel 09-01-24 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Trainline 07/01/2024 12061160 26.34 RT train travel 09-01-24 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 07/01/2024 12061160 5.33 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 07/01/2024 12061160 10.47 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greateranglia.Co.Uk 07/01/2024 12061160 16.55 RT train travel 10-01-24 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Tesco Stores 3177 08/01/2024 12061160 2.50 Cake for YP on his birthday (as mum in hospital) Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 08/01/2024 12061160 5.52 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Aldi Stores Ltd 08/01/2024 12061160 8.11 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amznmktplace 08/01/2024 12061160 24.06  of equipment needed to deliver a parenting programme to meet the needs of families requirin * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 S & A Supplies 08/01/2024 12061160 25.00 Paint for for the Beecroft Gallery walls. Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 08/01/2024 12061160 53.50 Passport application TLT Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Greggs Plc 08/01/2024 12061160 3.15 food and drink for rough sleeping client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 08/01/2024 12061160 64.42 shopping for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Trainline 08/01/2024 12061160 31.79 Travel to HAST conference on 10th January 2024 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Trainline 08/01/2024 12061160 33.49 Travel to HAST conference Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 08/01/2024 12061160 11.00 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amznmktplace 09/01/2024 12061160 68.95  of supplies and equipment, namely plastic display folders for a parenting programme delive * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5021 Travelodge Gb0000 08/01/2024 12061160 -132.98 Credit Voucher Travelodge Gb0000 refund for hotel cancelation. Can't use Accommodation with 5021 so * Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5021 Travelodge Gb0000 08/01/2024 12061160 -132.98 Credit Voucher Travelodge Gb0000 - for cancelled York conference.Again, can't use Accommodations co * Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Stgcoach/Ctylink 09/01/2024 12061160 3.50 Cambridge Park and Ride - Localis RoundTable regeneration Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Historyonics 09/01/2024 12061160 135.60 Materials for collections care and volunteer work at museums Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Pfs 3236 09/01/2024 12061160 0.30 Snacks for antenatal classes Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Pfs 3236 09/01/2024 12061160 6.45 Snacks for antenatal classes Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 The Candy Box 09/01/2024 12061160 30.00 Top up to Oyster Card for London conferences, events and meetings Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 09/01/2024 12061160 9.20 Stationary Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Essex Supplies (UK) Lt 09/01/2024 12061160 31.20 blue roll for syc Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 09/01/2024 12061160 33.99 washing powder for syc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 09/01/2024 12061160 8.00 Stationery for consultation Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7510 Www.Screwfix.Com 09/01/2024 12061160 298.87 Steel toe cap wellies not stocked in current suppler links. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Bell Tyre Centre 09/01/2024 12061160 146.80 This purchase is supply & repair tyres used within the Parks department Automotive Tire Stores (5532)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Eventbrite.Com Org Fee 09/01/2024 12061160 19.00 Eventbrite event publishing fee Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 09/01/2024 12061160 26.66 A4 Note pads for Fostering team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 09/01/2024 12061160 117.75 ID card printer ribbon and lanyards for stock requested by TC - Service Desk Manager. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 09/01/2024 12061160 8.35 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7520 Bournes Green Service Sta 09/01/2024 12061160 152.90 Tractor filled with diesel for urgent works due to delay with delivery. Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Iceland 10/01/2024 12061160 28.55 Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Iceland 10/01/2024 12061160 8.00 Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Trainline 10/01/2024 12061160 20.29 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA-payment for mother to visit children in care, booked online as family time arranged too lat * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Clarkes Of Walsham Limite 10/01/2024 12061160 22.68 Wood for FPG authorised by RP Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 B & Q 1372 10/01/2024 12061160 21.00 Materials for collections maintenance work in Central Museum stores. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Www.Meaco.Co.Uk 10/01/2024 12061160 222.00 Thermometer to ensure temperature of storage of electronic devices does not reach unsafe levels Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Eti Ltd 10/01/2024 12061160 276.00 Calibration thermometer to ensure all officers thermometers are calibrated and able to be used in fo * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 10/01/2024 12061160 4.72 Drink for HP whilst providing emotional support due to serious incident that occurred. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Norac 10/01/2024 12061160 -100.00 Credit Voucher Norac Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Sq *ml Power Systems 10/01/2024 12061160 227.42 These are spare parts for the diesel engines in the pier workshop that power the sprinkler system. Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Seaforth Wine 10/01/2024 12061160 5.07 health drink items for client being supported in B&B Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Screwfix.Com 10/01/2024 12061160 249.90 Work trousers for the facilities team uniform Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 10/01/2024 12061160 4.70 eggs for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Mailchimp 10/01/2024 12061160 104.71 Mailchimp subscription for advertising Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant (5818)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 10/01/2024 12061160 3.20 drink and snack for young person Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Asda Superstore 10/01/2024 12061160 5.50 WD40 and Cable ties for Health and Safety purposes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Amznmktplace 10/01/2024 12061160 9.25 Pens for the team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 B&q Ltd 10/01/2024 12061160 91.99 For use on the Pier Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 11/01/2024 12061160 50.68 Safety Torches for Arboriculture Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Studio 2000 Photog 11/01/2024 12061160 110.00 Full Council Photograph Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 11/01/2024 12061160 33.95 Safety Boots for Park Warden Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 11/01/2024 12061160 49.99 Safety footwear for Park Warden Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 11/01/2024 12061160 79.98 Barrier Safety Tape for Arboriculture Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 11/01/2024 12061160 190.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA children on CP Plan-TM agreed to purchase 2 new mattresses-delivered by SW Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Screwfix.Com 11/01/2024 12061160 5.19 Nails for FPG exhibition Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Sp Medisave.Co.Uk 11/01/2024 12061160 48.38 First Aid supplies for The Forum - had to replace out of date items. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Airbnb * Hmxwjd2xsx 11/01/2024 12061160 227.07 Accommodation for trip to Warsaw for FPG - approved by RP Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Southend Adt Commu 11/01/2024 12061160 225.00 Room hire for 10 sessions Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2210 Fa-St 11/01/2024 12061160 97.38 Fuel testing kit for bunkered fuel at Tickfield. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 The Range 11/01/2024 12061160 6.55 Crafting Materials Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Cornish-Tea.Co.Uk 11/01/2024 12061160 121.72 Essex Tea (Saxon Brew) to sell in the Visitor Information Centre. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 11/01/2024 12061160 27.15 boxes for civic 2 move Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 11/01/2024 12061160 27.16 boxes for civic 2 move Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 11/01/2024 12061160 27.16 boxes for civic 2 move Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 11/01/2024 12061160 27.16 boxes for civic2 move Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 11/01/2024 12061160 27.16 boxes for civic 2 move Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 11/01/2024 12061160 86.25 kettles for stock. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Shell 11/01/2024 12061160 20.01 Cost of fuel for travels to, from Southchurch Hall, Beecroft Art gallery and Prittlewell Priory muse * Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 11/01/2024 12061160 53.50 Passport application EP Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 11/01/2024 12061160 26.69 bulk buy laminating pouches cambridge road Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 McDonalds 396 11/01/2024 12061160 10.61 food and drinks for 3 x rough sleeper clients Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Aru The Central Chelmsfor 11/01/2024 12061160 4.85 Lunch working out of area at an event at ARU Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Aru The Central Chelmsfor 11/01/2024 12061160 7.55 refreshments purchased for 2 staff plus line manager at partnership event at ARU Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Eventbrite.Com Org Fee 11/01/2024 12061160 7.99 Event Bright one off organiser fee for Support internship Grant Spend for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 11/01/2024 12061160 12.47 Refreshment for siblings during interventon Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Zettle_*jordan Cars 11/01/2024 12061160 45.00 Taxi for one of our service users to a hotel in Basildon due to safety issues, unable select any oth * Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Formara Ltd 11/01/2024 12061160 69.00 Community Safety brochure printing costs Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 11/01/2024 12061160 8.75 Green paper straws for craft activity at SYC youth group. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk Rjwgqx3jj2 12/01/2024 12061160 48.32 FB campaign - Best Festive business final push Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 British A 12/01/2024 12061160 99.39 Airline tickets for Warsaw for FPG - approved by RP British Awys (3005)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 12/01/2024 12061160 105.60 JCT on demand MW2016 contract for Prj 1824 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 12/01/2024 12061160 105.60 JCT on demand MWD 2016 contract for Prj 1809 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Lidl Gb 12/01/2024 12061160 13.62 Flowers for floristry order Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 12/01/2024 12061160 0.89 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 12/01/2024 12061160 33.89 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 12/01/2024 12061160 227.00 boxes for civic 2 move Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1060 Earls Hall Veterinary 12/01/2024 12061160 16.07 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Veterinary Services (742)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Aru The Central Chelmsfor 12/01/2024 12061160 5.40 Lunch purchased, working out of area at partnership event. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Screwfix.Com 12/01/2024 12061160 149.97 Work boots for 3 members of the facilities team. VAT free Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Edinburgh Airport 12/01/2024 12061160 59.99 RT parking 16-01-24 - 19-01-24 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 12/01/2024 12061160 -103.50 Credit Voucher Bkg*hotel At Booking.C Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Www.Lullabytrust.Org.U 12/01/2024 12061160 115.00 Equipment purchase for the Childrens, Young People and Families Pubic Health Service Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Www.Lullabytrust.Org.U 12/01/2024 12061160 79.00 Equipment purchase for the Childrens, Young People and Families Pubic Health Service Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 12/01/2024 12061160 7.96 Wooden pegs and ribbon for use with themed crafts at Woodgrange yoith group. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 12/01/2024 12061160 16.90 Dream catcher hoops for use with themed crafts at Woodgrange youth groups Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 12/01/2024 12061160 19.98 Modelling clay for use with themed crafts at Woodgarnge youth group. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 12/01/2024 12061160 27.36 Badge making set, terracotta pots and acrylic letters for themed crafts at Woodgrange youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Canva* I04029-21708609 13/01/2024 12061160 260.00 Canva Subscription for Virtual School Team Photo Studios (7221)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Www.Glasdon.Com 13/01/2024 12061160 272.74 Lifebelt housing to replace damaged unit Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk Zcxdv4gtk2 14/01/2024 12061160 261.82 Targeted paid Facebook and Instagram advertising to raise awareness and drive prospective foster car * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greateranglia.Co.Uk 14/01/2024 12061160 68.85 RT train travel 16-01-24 - 19-01-24 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 14/01/2024 12061160 18.98 White card x 100 for use at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 14/01/2024 12061160 22.95 Tissue paper x 2 plus wooden bookmarks for use as crafts at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 14/01/2024 12061160 26.83 Sticky hearts and card for use as crafts at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Rjb Stone Ltd - Moto 12/01/2024 12061160 300.72 Retail Merchandise to sell at The Forum Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4005 Sainsburys S/mkts 14/01/2024 12061160 6.00  of work books for meetings. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Amznbusiness 15/01/2024 12061160 26.31 fire safety signage for use at Westcliff Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 15/01/2024 12061160 3.64 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Greater Anglia Rail 15/01/2024 12061160 51.20 Visit to carry out a review out of area to Colchester Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Seton 15/01/2024 12061160 70.86 First aid box top up supplies all Museum buildings Durable Goods - Default (5099)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health 7720 Tesco Stores 3177 15/01/2024 12061160 9.35 Catering for iHV training event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health 7720 Tesco Stores 3177 15/01/2024 12061160 8.97 Catering for iHV training event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health 7720 Beaumont Lounge Ltd 15/01/2024 12061160 252.00 Catering for iHV training event Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Sunderland Cc 15/01/2024 12061160 11.00 Birth certificate AA and LMA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 15/01/2024 12061160 53.50 Passport application LMA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 15/01/2024 12061160 53.50 Passport application AA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznbusiness 15/01/2024 12061160 61.98 black printer cartridge for friars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 15/01/2024 12061160 232.66 Fuses for civic tower table top sockets and 1.5mm cable for facilities stock Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Muffle.Co.Uk 15/01/2024 12061160 29.95 Forum - Acoustic hangers 24No Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7520 Www.Screwfix.Com 15/01/2024 12061160 96.62 Gloves due to order delays Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia Rail 15/01/2024 12061160 27.05 RT train travel Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greateranglia.Co.Uk 15/01/2024 12061160 41.50 RT train travel Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Edinburgh Airport 15/01/2024 12061160 64.99 RT parking exp - 29-01-24 - 02-02-24 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia Rail 15/01/2024 12061160 68.85 RT return train travel 16-01-24 - 19-01-24 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 15/01/2024 12061160 58.72 Squeegee kits for cleaning train windows. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 15/01/2024 12061160 73.50 Window cleaning solution for cleaning train windows and glass. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Edf Energy-Cust F 15/01/2024 12061160 292.80 Meter servicing charges O/S Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Edf Energy-Cust F 15/01/2024 12061160 292.80 Meter servicing charge Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 15/01/2024 12061160 60.98 Community Safety gazebo cover renewed for community engagement events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 15/01/2024 12061160 16.80 Ping pong balls for use in sports at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 15/01/2024 12061160 32.59 snack and resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Greater Anglia Rail 15/01/2024 12061160 -15.60 Credit Voucher Greater Anglia Rail- for delay in train service on day of booking Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2013 Rescuemycar 16/01/2024 12061160 35.35 Vehicle breakdown cover for Civic Car Insurance Sales/Underwrite (6300)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Powtoon.Co* Trial Pro 16/01/2024 12061160 233.28 Powtoon (animation software) renewal - package downgraded to basic to save costs Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Frame It 16/01/2024 12061160 125.00 Picture framing for FPG authorised by RP Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 16/01/2024 12061160 18.83 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 16/01/2024 12061160 35.95 Resources for Family Centre sessions Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Ppoint_*southend Supermar 16/01/2024 12061160 20.00 Electric top up for RMDB. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Rossis 16/01/2024 12061160 4.20 Tea and Coffee for Keywork session with CT Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5021 Tesco Stores 3177 16/01/2024 12061160 72.32 C11147 - lunch for the Catchment to Coast Retro-fit Show Home Day. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Bliss Distribution Limite 16/01/2024 12061160 331.26 Retail Merchandise to be sold at the Anime Event at The Forum Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Bliss Distribution Limite 16/01/2024 12061160 6.63 Retail Merchandise to be sold at the Anime Event at The Forum Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7180 Www.Ico.Org.Uk 16/01/2024 12061160 40.00 ICO annual renewal for Electoral Registration & Returning Officer Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Sainsburys S/Mkts 16/01/2024 12061160 11.40 Snacks for weight management programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Sainsburys S/Mkts 16/01/2024 12061160 0.30 Snacks for weight management programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 16/01/2024 12061160 53.50 Passport application ME Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 16/01/2024 12061160 82.50 Passport application ME Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Hatchprint.Co.Uk 16/01/2024 12061160 352.00 printing of S for Southend info panels Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 16/01/2024 12061160 7.89 coffee for blenheim fc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 16/01/2024 12061160 9.49 bulk buy pens for blenheim family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 16/01/2024 12061160 14.33 bulk buy milk for blenheim fc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 16/01/2024 12061160 21.98 first aid boxes replacement bits Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 16/01/2024 12061160 24.09 bulk buy paper for blenheim fc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Teleshore Group 16/01/2024 12061160 55.06 replacement heat stockings for baby tray at the crematorium Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 16/01/2024 12061160 22.47 food supplies for SYC café and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 16/01/2024 12061160 50.00 accomodation for parent. Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Small Order Metal Company 16/01/2024 12061160 87.84 This purchase is to supply metal to be used by the landscape department Metal Service Centers (5051)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 P Southend East To 16/01/2024 12061160 28.90 Train travel for retail trade fair Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 17/01/2024 12061160 78.45 Equipment for collections care work and work with volunteers. Code to LCEP grant award 2023 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Vue* 17/01/2024 12061160 45.00 CSCS card testing. For YP. JH. Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 17/01/2024 12061160 1.97 reward for young persons final appointment. SB- TM authorised Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 17/01/2024 12061160 5.22 reward for young persons final appointment. SB- TM authorised Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5615 Eventbrite.Com Org Fee 17/01/2024 12061160 7.99 event bright payment as not free anymore. to organise an event. IW day Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Meadows Surface 17/01/2024 12061160 9.50 Parking at Chelmsford for GOSH app in London for CH. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sher Ali & Sons 17/01/2024 12061160 20.00 CH clothing (hat). Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greater Anglia T/o 17/01/2024 12061160 33.50 Train ticket to London for GOSH app. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5021 Greater Anglia T/o 17/01/2024 12061160 28.90 Please code to C11147 - train travel to and from London House of Commons.I can not use Public Trans * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 17/01/2024 12061160 9.47 Dust sheets for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 17/01/2024 12061160 2.45 Milk and Soya Milk for Gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Range 17/01/2024 12061160 3.56 Paperplates for childrens art club work Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Post Office Counter 17/01/2024 12061160 5.39 Postage of an order from FPG Shop Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 McDonalds 1217 17/01/2024 12061160 13.17 food for children Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1025 The Windermere Club 17/01/2024 12061160 250.00 Expenses relating to a public consultation Face to Face event at the Windemere Club. Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 17/01/2024 12061160 29.38 A3 poster holders for museums Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Wenworth Wooden Ji 17/01/2024 12061160 285.18 Puzzles for museum shop Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 18/01/2024 12061160 37.13 Equipment for use with collections care and volunteer work. Code to LCEP grant award 2023 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 18/01/2024 12061160 14.01 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 18/01/2024 12061160 6.09 LOR- looked after child visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Civil Enforcement 18/01/2024 12061160 170.00 Payment for PCN Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Travelodge Gb0000 18/01/2024 12061160 43.84 Client placed under Severe Weather Emergency Protocol Travelodge (3615)
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Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Woodgrange Drive Post Off 18/01/2024 12061160 4.75 Batteries for CP child Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Post Office Counter 18/01/2024 12061160 10.00 Vodaphone top up through the post office-no VAT receipt Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 18/01/2024 12061160 10.68 Lunch for LAC child during interventions Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 18/01/2024 12061160 123.05 supplies for SYC café and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 18/01/2024 12061160 143.58 supplies for SYC café and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Toolstation Uk 18/01/2024 12061160 37.99 Masterplug 4 Socket RCD 13A Case Cable Reel 20m 240V Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 18/01/2024 12061160 95.96 Genuine Nokia Battery BL-5H For Lumia 630/635 / 636/638 1830mAh 3.7V6.8Wh x 4 (replacement batterie * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Seven Hotel 18/01/2024 12061160 29.70 RT accomm 16-01-24 - 19-01-24 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Neurobox Limited* #441 18/01/2024 12061160 238.80 Training session for LB - Access to Work Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Art Angels Publishing 18/01/2024 12061160 345.74 Cards for sale in museum shops Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Amznmktplace 18/01/2024 12061160 14.04 Clipboards for Counter fraud officers to complete records during proactive counter fraud exercises i * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Amznmktplace 19/01/2024 12061160 7.99 Popper document wallets for keeping forms containing personal data secure while conducting proactive * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia Rail 15/01/2024 12061160 -27.05 Credit Voucher Greater Anglia Rail - refund of fare Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 19/01/2024 12061160 26.98 Cleaning products - Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2013 Amznmktplace 19/01/2024 12061160 39.50 Replacement First Aid Kit for Civic Car Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Home Bargains Southend 19/01/2024 12061160 5.45 Charging cables for Parks Management Team Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Sumup *the Balmoral Cent 19/01/2024 12061160 50.00 Room hire at the Balmoral Centre for Bookstart outreach sessions Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Support Service and Management Costs 2135 Vectare Ltd 19/01/2024 12061160 3.00 Park and Ride - ACES National Council, London 19.1.2024 Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Greater Anglia 19/01/2024 12061160 25.00 ACES National Council, London - Train Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 6011 The Range 19/01/2024 12061160 91.45 furnishings for client Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Support Service and Management Costs 7096 Amznmktplace 19/01/2024 12061160 12.63 Purchase of pens for the contact centre staff. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 19/01/2024 12061160 105.60 JCT on demand MWD2016 contract for Prj 1809 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Superdrug Stores Plc 19/01/2024 12061160 4.78 Cough mixture for SG - young person I work with Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Petsathome.Com 19/01/2024 12061160 5.50 sand for exhibition s for southend 2024 Pet Stores/Food & Supply (5995)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Travelodge Gb0000 19/01/2024 12061160 183.56 Severe weather emergency protocol placement for rough sleeping client Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Children And Education Services 3223 Amznmktplace 19/01/2024 12061160 14.69 training materials for ASYE induction Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Support Service and Management Costs 1035 Nottingham Venues Limited 19/01/2024 12061160 141.00 Data Analyst's accommodation for mandatory in person learning at University where he is completing h * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 19/01/2024 12061160 262.56 photos for citizenship ceremony Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Corporate and Democratic Core 2070 Greater Anglia Rail 19/01/2024 12061160 27.05 RT train travel 01-02-24 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 4015 Amznmktplace 19/01/2024 12061160 25.96 Humane mouse traps Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Travelodge Gb0000 19/01/2024 12061160 173.47 Temporary accommodation for a disabled client Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznbusiness 20/01/2024 12061160 79.47 Equipment for collections care work and training. Code to SHARE museums east grant (Norfolk CC) 202 * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 20/01/2024 12061160 5.98 milk and biscuits for Jan Contemporary Elders Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 20/01/2024 12061160 10.68 snack resources for family centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3223 Amznmktplace 22/01/2024 12061160 35.97 resources for NQSWs for MCA's Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Support Service and Management Costs 2045 Echonewscouk 22/01/2024 12061160 26.00 Digital subscription to Echo News for one year for use by media team. News Dealers/Newsstands (5994)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 22/01/2024 12061160 12.85  of pads for contact centre staff. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 22/01/2024 12061160 2.07 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/mkts 22/01/2024 12061160 41.20 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 22/01/2024 12061160 0.30 Snacks for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 22/01/2024 12061160 8.25 Snacks for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 22/01/2024 12061160 10.50 Amendment to personal licence. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Sainsburys S/Mkts 22/01/2024 12061160 10.24 Snacks for weight management programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Sainsburys S/Mkts 22/01/2024 12061160 0.30 Snacks for weight management programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 22/01/2024 12061160 53.50 Passport JN Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 22/01/2024 12061160 53.50 Passport CN Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Key Centre 22/01/2024 12061160 42.00 after refurb at the crematorium 7 new keys were cut for the main entrance Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Children And Education Services 3223 Amznmktplace 22/01/2024 12061160 25.94 Training resources for NQSWs for direct work Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Support Service and Management Costs 7110 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/01/2024 12061160 39.99 Wireless keyboard and mouse for Chief executive Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 3471 Asda Superstore 22/01/2024 12061160 7.70 supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 22/01/2024 12061160 31.95 supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 22/01/2024 12061160 55.28 food supplies for SYC café and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sq *kunda House 22/01/2024 12061160 100.00 security deposit for accomodation. Real Estate Agents And Managers (6513)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznbusiness 22/01/2024 12061160 25.19 Forum - 100No AA batteries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 22/01/2024 12061160 16.97 Black Gel Pens, 46 Pack (20 Gel Pens with 26 Refills) Lineon RetractableMedium Point Gel Pens Smoot * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Support Service and Management Costs 7540 Small Order Metal Company 22/01/2024 12061160 162.00 To supply alloy tags to be fitted to the Parks ground working machines Metal Service Centers (5051)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 4120 The Range 22/01/2024 12061160 17.99 For use on the Pier. i have now found this. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznmktplace 23/01/2024 12061160 18.99 toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Kent Elms Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Hobbycraft Southend 23/01/2024 12061160 5.30 STATIONERY FOR CCTV CONTROL ROOM Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Support Service and Management Costs 7096 Paypal 23/01/2024 12061160 50.00  of 5 annual 'Advisers Guide to Benefits' April 2023 - April 2024 for our Housing Benefit of * Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Affinity 1777 23/01/2024 12061160 108.00 Solicitors delivered training to wider team in Civic. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 3030 Asda Superstore 23/01/2024 12061160 3.20 Snacks for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2210 Kingspan Water Energy 23/01/2024 12061160 25.37 Bunkered fuel tank electrical component. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Inst.Ofhealthvisiting 23/01/2024 12061160 61.00 Conference attendance fee Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5235 Formara Ltd 23/01/2024 12061160 170.40 Parking signage (Display only) Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 23/01/2024 12061160 23.87 bulk buy milk friars fc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Domino S Pizza 23/01/2024 12061160 62.49 Pizza ordered for NEET event Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 23/01/2024 12061160 2.49 food for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Support Service and Management Costs 7175 Amznmktplace 23/01/2024 12061160 20.45 Drop Box for Onsite Keys - authorised purchase Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 1209 Amznmktplace 23/01/2024 12061160 9.25 BIC Cristal Original Smudge Free Ballpoint Pens, Ideal for School, Black,Medium Point (1.0mm), Pack * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 23/01/2024 12061160 9.59 Spiral Office Reporters Notebook, 160 Pages 80 Sheets 127x203mm [Pack 10] Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Corporate and Democratic Core 2070 Seven Hotel 23/01/2024 12061160 14.85 RT accomm exp 23-01-24 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 4055 Remarkable 23/01/2024 12061160 2.99 Accessibility software subscription Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Oralhealthf 23/01/2024 12061160 155.70 Tools and Equipment Purchase for the Childrens, Young People and Families Public Health Service Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Support Service and Management Costs 7160 Securitysafetyproducts 23/01/2024 12061160 421.20 working permits books trail for SCC role out Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 3471 Amznmktplace 23/01/2024 12061160 6.47 Replacement egg timer for Boggle game at SYC youth centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 23/01/2024 12061160 6.83 Replacement Draughts game for use at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 23/01/2024 12061160 9.49 Replacement Frustration game bought for SYC. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 23/01/2024 12061160 12.50 Replacement Uno game bought for SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 23/01/2024 12061160 34.90 Cludeo bought for St Cedd's yoith group and replacement Connect 4 bought for SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Range 23/01/2024 12061160 14.99 For use on the Pier Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 23/01/2024 12061160 22.37 snack resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 24/01/2024 12061160 82.19 Refreshments for Training when not available at venues Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 24/01/2024 12061160 83.07 Refreshments for Training when not available at venues Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure 7515 Tesco Stores 3177 24/01/2024 12061160 14.50 Flowers for the floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 24/01/2024 12061160 19.50 Flowers for the floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Screwfix.Com 24/01/2024 12061160 34.96 Materials for FPG authorised by RP Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Support Service and Management Costs 1006 Amznmktplace 24/01/2024 12061160 35.86 Shoe coverings to prevent damage to retrofit show home carpets Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 3436 Currys Online 24/01/2024 12061160 269.00 Tumble dryer bought for family as par of the TURN Around Project Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2210 The Bci Forum Limited 24/01/2024 12061160 89.00 Business continuity membership Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5021 Wm Morrisons Store 24/01/2024 12061160 14.60 Stationary for Belfairs workshop - please code to C11147. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4025 The Range 24/01/2024 12061160 9.48 Replacement lock and chain for side door bars at Central Museum. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 London Borough Of Haverin 24/01/2024 12061160 16.00 Birth certificate RG Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Trade Counter 24/01/2024 12061160 15.96 Hula hoops for childrens art club sessions. Hardware Stores (5251)
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Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 B&q Marketplace 24/01/2024 12061160 54.30 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA exhibition materials - concrete and building sand and steel rods. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 24/01/2024 12061160 8.84 bulk buy liquid soap for friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 24/01/2024 12061160 11.79 bulk buy washing up liquid crfc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 24/01/2024 12061160 30.89 bulk buy washing detergent for cambridge road familycentre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 24/01/2024 12061160 44.95 bulk buy paper towels summercourt fc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3223 Amznmktplace 24/01/2024 12061160 32.18 Training materials for direct work for nqsws Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Pressing Matters 24/01/2024 12061160 85.00 Laundry expenses for older adult - aim is for reclaim of costs once finances are managed by the LA. Dry Cleaners (7216)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Support Service and Management Costs 7540 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 24/01/2024 12061160 56.40  to cut & supply keys required by the Sutton Road Cemetery Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 4120 The Range 24/01/2024 12061160 40.46 For use on the Pier Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Www.Preservationequipm 24/01/2024 12061160 176.06 Materials for use with collections care and volunteer work. Coded to SHARE museums east (Norfolk CC) * Public Warehousing (4225)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Amznmktplace 25/01/2024 12061160 8.99 Ant-glare glasses as recommended in OH report- to be retained at Westcliff Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amznmktplace 25/01/2024 12061160 18.99 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Leigh Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Music Store Professional 25/01/2024 12061160 85.00 Set of 25 boomwhackers plus caps and bag Music Stores/Pianos (5733)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 25/01/2024 12061160 2.40 Clinic appointment with young person. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 396 25/01/2024 12061160 1.59 CH breakfast after health app. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 396 25/01/2024 12061160 3.88 CH breakfast after health app. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 B & Q 1372 25/01/2024 12061160 15.56 Pack of 100 90mm wood screws for building the pier diver resting stand. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Post Office Self Serve 25/01/2024 12061160 8.15 Postage of sale in fpg shop Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Star Editions 25/01/2024 12061160 42.00 Design samples for FPG shop stock Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 25/01/2024 12061160 -5.00 Credit Voucher Www.Southend.Gov.Uk Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 25/01/2024 12061160 9.79 Tate & Lyle White Sachets, 2.5 Kg Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Mailchimp 25/01/2024 12061160 14.70 Mailchimp subscription museum newsletter Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant (5818)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Booker Ltd - 38622734 25/01/2024 12061160 110.60 Food and drink for Priory VC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Booker Ltd - 38622734 25/01/2024 12061160 160.21 Food and drink for Priory VC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* 204-4419020-30 25/01/2024 12061160 10.88 For use on the Pier Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Na 25/01/2024 12061160 19.00 For use on the Pier Hardware Stores (5251)


